

Singing Springs Village 5455 - 8TH STREET CARPINTERIA, CA 93013 (805) 684-5011

singingsprings@verizon.net

ASSOCIATION MEMBER'S CONSENT TO RECEIVE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION

This Consent Form authorizes the Singing Springs Village Homeowners Association to communicate with the undersigned via Electronic Communication in lieu of first class mail. In this instance, the phrase "Electronic Communication" refers only to email.

The undersigned is a member of Singing Springs Village Homeowners Association and consents to receive from the Association the following documents by Electronic Communication:

- 1. Notices, agendas, meeting minutes, meetings of members, meetings of the Board of Directors and meetings of Association committees.
- 2. Documents concerning Association operations required to be mailed pursuant to Association's Governing Documents, i.e. Rules & Regulations, Articles of Incorporation, Bylaws & CC&Rs.

With the exception of Singing Springs Village annual election documents or other exclusions that may be provided for by the Davis-Stirling Act, this consent waives the unit owners right to receive information by first class mail (Civ. Code §4040(a)(2).) This consent remains in effect until such time that it is revoked in writing by an owner.

The undersigned is authorized to execute this consent on behalf of all owners of the property whose unit number is listed below.

The undersigned authorizes the Association to communicate to the following electronic addresses:

Unit#:	Date:
Owner's Name:	
Owner's Signature	
Email 1:	
Email 2:	

Retain in unit's folder